In addition to the commission for brokerage services of five percent (5%) of the sale price upon
any sale of the properties being carried forward from the current agreement, this contract
provides for the separate payment of fixed fees totaling up to twelve-thousand five-hundred

dollars ($12,500) upon the completion of certain additional tasks to the satisfaction of the NHLC
- specifically, the potential updating of KWCR's opinion of value and the collaboration with the
NHLC in the development of an RFP. Such fixed fees are intended to compensate KWCR for

[...]

process, as and to the extent directed by SELLER, and provide advice and insight to i
SELLER regarding the relative merits of individual proposals. Amount due upon i
selection by SELLER of successful buyer/developer proposal, or when SELLER
otherwise deems the buyer/developer proposal selection process complete: Six Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (S6,250.00).

(b) If requested by the SELLER, prepare and deliver a revised comprehensive opinion of
value of a fee simple absolute ownership interest in the PROPERTY to be b^ed in part
on an independent market value at the time of the appraisal by AGENT and performed by

[...]

appraiser, and must incorporate to the extent reasonably possible the anticipated use of

the PROPERTY by the ultimate buyer(s) and all extraordinary assumptions identified by
SELLER. Amount due upon acceptance by SELLER of AGENT'S revised valuation
opinion and the independent appraisal report: Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars
($6,250.00).

8. ADDITIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES OF AGENT. AGENT acknowledges and agrees
that as a state government entity SELLER'S actions regarding the PROPERTY are subject to
various statutory processes and procedures, including, without limitation, multiple levels of

[...]

NHLC has the right to unilaterally tenninate the agreement after one year.

Id addition to the commission for brokerage services of five percent (3%) of the sale price upon
any sale ofthe properties, the agreement also provides for the separate payment of fi)^ fees
totaling up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) upon the completion of certain additional
tasks to tte satisfoctioD of the NHLC. Such fix^ are intended to compensate KWCR for the
extraordinary fiont-losded investment of time, effort, and expense required-under the proposed
egreczne^ in fiill aclmowledgment of the risk that KWCR may be unable to earn e comnussibo